FINLAY MINERALS LTD.

FINLAY MINERALS LTD. 912 - 510 WEST HASTINGS STREET VANCOUVER, BC CANADA V6B 1L8

www.finlayminerals.com

## **NEWS RELEASE 05-17**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Finlay Minerals Ltd. is Unaware of Any Material Change

Vancouver, BC – October 30, 2017 – Finlay Minerals Ltd. (TSXV: FYL) (the "Company"), at the request of IIROC, confirms that the Company's management is unaware of any material change in the Company's operations that would account for the recent increase in market activity.

## About Finlay Minerals Ltd.

Finlay Minerals is a TSX Venture Exchange company focused on exploration for base and precious metal deposits in northern British Columbia. The company's flagship property, Silver Hope, includes porphyry copper-molybdenum mineralization discovered in 2010, along with three silver-copper mineralized zones in a contiguous trend with the mined out deposits of the former Equity Silver Mines (71 million oz. silver, 185 million lbs. copper and 508,000 oz. gold).

Finlay Minerals Ltd. trades under the symbol "FYL" on the TSX Venture Exchange. For further information and details please visit the Company's website at www.finlayminerals.com

## On behalf of the Board of Directors,

Robert F. Brown, P.Eng. President & CEO

For further information, contact:

Finlay Minerals Ltd. John Barakso, Chairman of the Board Tel: 604-684-3099 jbarakso@finlayminerals.com

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

This news release contains forward-looking information, which involves known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause actual events to differ materially from current expectation. Important factors that could cause actual results to differ from the Company's expectations are disclosed in the Company's documents filed from time to time on SEDAR (see www.sedar.com). Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date of this press release. The Company disclaims any intention or obligation, except to the extent required by law, to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.